FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

4898

	st information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1.	Dist BANKULA Sub-Divn KHATLA PS.HILBANDH Year 2018 FIR No47/18 Date 24.08.18
2.	(i) Act PLECTRICITY ACSections 2003 R ANENDE Pii) AGT IN 2007 Sections
	(iii) Act Sections 135 (1) (a) Other Acts & Sections
3.	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 7.23 Time 14.45 Nes
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day FRI DAY Date 24.08.18: Time IN DETNEEN: 11:15 HRS TO
	(c) Information Received Date 24.08.18 Time 14.45 HRS
	G.D. No. NOL-1X 2018 At the Police Station:
d	Type of information: Written/Oral NRIGGEN
4.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. SOUTH APPROX 08 KMS., 31-NO-154
ο.	
	(a) Address ANCHAL NOTT CHILBANDH GERZ PREMERE OF LABO
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	Complaint/Informant:
	(a) Name PARITOSH KUMAR BAIDYA.
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name LATE AWALYA KUMAL BALDYA
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(d) Nationality QUDIAN
	LE Address ASSISTANT ENGENING AND STATION HANAGER, HIC BANDH C.C.C. NBSEDCL
7.	Details of Know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) WELLS HENDRAN S/O LMR SUBAL
8	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint/informant PS-HIRBANDII, DIST-BANKURA.
0	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required):
9.	
	7. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
1	1. Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., If any:
1:	2. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN CONTENTS
	TREATED AS FIR IS ATTACHED HERENITH.
1:	3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s13.5.(1). (a). RIECTLICITY ACT
	2003 AND ANEDEDIN 2007.
	·
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed ASI - SUSHANTA BANERTEE
	OF U.I.R. B.ANDH P.S. to take up the investigation
	transferred to P.S
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	The state of the s

Panitosh La. Baidya AERSNY Hisbardheu 24/8/18

Signature/ Thumb Impression of the Complainant/ Informant

Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with Name : PRAGHAT BISNAS Rank: SI OF POLICE Number if any: Officer-in-charge

Officer-in-charge

Hirbandh Police Station

Dist. - Bankura

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD.

(A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise) Office of the Station Manager Hirbandh Customer Care Centre Hirbandh: Bankura.



To The Officer In charge, Hirbandh Police Station, Hirbandh, Bankura,

Sub: F.I.R against theft of Electricity.

Sir,

I, Sri Paritosh Kumar Baidya S/O-Lt.Amulya Kumar Baidya, Station Manager Hirbandh C.C.C, WBSEDCL being authorized under the electricity Act, 2003 and electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 do here by lodge complaint against Rabi Hembram, S/O. Lt. Subal Hembram address- Vill- Domohani, P.O.-Bhuakana, P.S- Hirbandh, Dist-Bankura for theft of electricity u/s- 135(1)(a) of the electricity Act, 2003 and electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as stated here under :-

That on 24.08.2018 in between 11:15 Hrs. and 11:40 Hrs. myself along with (1) Kartik Chandra Kundu (Sr. S.A.E.(E), Hirbandh CCC) S/O- Lt. Sastipada Kundu, (2) Subodh Chandra Patra (Hg.Sr. L.M., Hirbandh CCC), S/O- Lt. Nirmal Chandra Patra and others inspected the domestic premises of Rabi Hembram, S/O. Lt. Subal Hembram with address as noted above on the basis of secret source information and found that Rabi Hembram, S/O. Lt. Subal Hembram was using electricity unauthorized and dishonestly by direct hooking with the help of hooking device and 2 core PVC cable from nearby LTOH lines of WBSEDCL that causing huge revenue loss to WBSEDCL. During inspection said Rabi Hembram, S/O. Lt. Subal Hembram was present on the spot and signed on inspection report and seizure list also.

Thus it is evident that said against Rabi Hembram, S/O. Lt. Subal Hembram address- Vill- Domohani, P.O.-Bhuakana, P.S- Hirbandh, Dist-Bankura has committed theft of electricity by direct hooking from nearby LT mains of WBSEDCL and liable for prosecution u/s 135(1)(a) of the electricity Act,2003 and Electricity Amended Act 2007.

I prepared the inspection report and assessed the load which came to 300 Watt on the spot.

The unauthorized hooking line was disconnected as per provision of law & I seized the same by preparing seizure list. Local witnesses refused to sign on the inspection report and seizure list.

There were other items of electrical appliances which could not be removed and sized at the time of raid. The raiding party left the site at 11:41 Hrs. on same day (24.08.2018) after completion of inspection and checking.

So, you are requested to treat this written complain as FIR, Start a case, arrest the accused and arrange investigation.

Enclosed:

Copy of the original inspection report.

Copy of Original seizure list.

Sized item of properties duly labeled.

Received on 24.08.18 at 14.45 m. and Started Hisrbardh Ps cose no-47/18 Dt-24.08.18 U/s-135(1)(a) Electricity ACI-2003 and Amended set 2002.

> Officer-in-charge Hirbandh Police Station · Dist.- Bankura

Yours faithfully

4

Station Manager Hirbandh C.C.C WBSEDCL AE & STATION MANAGER CUSTOMER CARE CENTRE HIRBANDH WBSEDCL

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD. INSPECTION REPORT

NAME OF THE CONSUMER: Rabi Hembram S/O- at. Subal Hembram

SITE ADDRESS:vill-Domokani P.O-Brueakana P.S. Hyston In

Dt-Bannusa S.C NO/CON. NO:-NIL- (HOOK)

NAME OF C.C.C.:-HASBORDA

NAME OF DIVN:khaba.

DATE OF INSPECTION:- 24/8/18

CATEGORY:-DOM'

CONNECTED LOAD:-300 Watts.

ABNORMALITY FOUND: Using electricity unauthorised & disharestly by Looking from newsby d. T wains WBSEDGL Causing energe versure loss to WBSEDCL.

THEFT OF ENERGY DETECTED OR NOT: YES (HOOK)

NAME OF INSPECTION TEAM OF OFFICERS:-

SIGNATURE WITH DATE

1. Panifosh Dr. Baidya AERSM,

2. Kantik Chandra kumula

So. SAE & 24/8/18

3. Subodh chandra Patra H.G. gr. L.m 24/8/18 AE & STATION MANAGER

Rales Lochaus Hembren

SEIZURE LIST

Ref.: -

- 1. Date and Time of Seizure: ON Date 24/8/18 is between 11.15 Ms 2.
- 2. Place of Seizure: vill-Domohani P.o-Bluckana P.s-Hysbandh Dt-Bannsa
- 3. From whom Seized: From. Rabo Hembran S/O. Lt. Subal Hembran.
- 4. Name and Address of Witness: S/0-df. Sastipada kundu
 - 2) Subodh ch. Padra HS. Sr. L.M S/o. Xt. Nirwal ch. Baba.

*

- 5. Articles Seized: 17 PVC 2. Core Carble black colows approx. 30' with howing benice.
 - 2) Bulb with-Rolder- INO- LOO RAH.
 - 6. Signature of Witnesses:
- a) Kastik Chandra Kundu Sr-SAE (2) 24/8/18
- b) Subodh Chandra Patra
 - H-G. Br. L.M. 24/8/18

Seized/Prepared by MANAGER

AE & STATIONER CARE CENTRE

CUSTOMER CARE CENTRE

HIRBANDH **

WBSEDCL